
  Report No.: STR210915001003E 

Page 1 of 61 
 

 

01 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 22.84 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 22.83 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 22.84 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 22.75 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 22.67 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 22.63 PASS 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 30.36 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 30.22 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 30.33 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 32.94 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 33.07 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 32.90 PASS 
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02 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 2.87 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 2.80 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 2.80 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 2.39 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 2.98 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3.22 13 PASS 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 2.67 13 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 2.66 13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 2.67 13 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 2.61 13 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 2.60 13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 2.61 13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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GSM1900 Channel=512 

 

GSM1900 Channel=810 
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GSM1900 Channel=661 

 

GSM850 Channel=128 
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GSM850 Channel=251 

 

GSM850 Channel=189 
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03 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 4156.720 4680.123 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 4152.079 4663.231 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 4159.107 4695.093 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 4184.452 4753.266 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 4141.759 4648.088 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 4176.970 4693.482 PASS 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 236.562 301.489 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 237.342 303.911 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 240.996 304.677 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 242.197 299.288 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 239.661 304.034 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 242.740 306.079 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

GSM1900 Channel=512 
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GSM1900 Channel=810 

 

GSM1900 Channel=661 
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GSM850 Channel=128 

 

GSM850 Channel=251 
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GSM850 Channel=189 
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04 Band edge 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 1850.00 -25.30 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -24.05 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 824.00 -16.13 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 849.01 -23.56 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 1850.00 -25.42 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 1910.02 -28.91 -13 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 824.00 -24.42 -13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 849.02 -28.34 -13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

GSM1900 Channel=810 
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GSM1900 Channel=512 

 

GSM850 Channel=251 
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GSM850 Channel=128 
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05 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 19974.54 -23.33 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 18069.90 -23.29 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 19827.76 -22.67 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3151.61 -30.11 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3180.02 -30.17 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3133.16 -29.65 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 512 1850.2 19845.23 -23.42 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 661 1880 19919.12 -23.80 -13 PASS 

GSM1900 810 1909.8 19820.77 -23.27 -13 PASS 

GSM850 128 824.2 1648.88 -28.49 -13 PASS 

GSM850 189 836.4 1673.31 -29.49 -13 PASS 

GSM850 251 848.8 1697.73 -29.97 -13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

GSM1900 Channel=512 
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GSM1900 Channel=810 

 

GSM1900 Channel=661 
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GSM850 Channel=128 

 

GSM850 Channel=189 
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GSM850 Channel=251 
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06 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 22.61 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 22.27 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 21.91 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 21.75 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 22.67 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 22.49 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 22.21 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 21.85 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 22.58 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 22.32 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 22.00 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 21.64 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 22.95 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 22.61 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 21.98 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 21.72 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 22.45 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 22.20 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 21.95 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 21.84 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 22.35 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 22.00 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 21.74 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 21.82 PASS 

GPRS1900 1 Slot 512 1850.2 30.38 PASS 

GPRS1900 1 Slot 661 1880 30.23 PASS 

GPRS1900 1 Slot 810 1909.8 30.29 PASS 

GPRS1900 2 Slot 512 1850.2 28.11 PASS 

GPRS1900 2 Slot 661 1880 27.84 PASS 

GPRS1900 2 Slot 810 1909.8 27.58 PASS 

GPRS1900 3 Slot 512 1850.2 26.44 PASS 

GPRS1900 3 Slot 661 1880 26.18 PASS 

GPRS1900 3 Slot 810 1909.8 25.94 PASS 

GPRS1900 4 Slot 512 1850.2 24.38 PASS 

GPRS1900 4 Slot 661 1880 24.09 PASS 

GPRS1900 4 Slot 810 1909.8 23.87 PASS 

GPRS850 1 Slot 128 824.2 32.93 PASS 

GPRS850 1 Slot 189 836.4 33.05 PASS 

GPRS850 1 Slot 251 848.8 32.90 PASS 

GPRS850 2 Slot 128 824.2 30.73 PASS 

GPRS850 2 Slot 189 836.4 30.84 PASS 

GPRS850 2 Slot 251 848.8 30.70 PASS 
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GPRS850 3 Slot 128 824.2 28.83 PASS 

GPRS850 3 Slot 189 836.4 28.93 PASS 

GPRS850 3 Slot 251 848.8 28.78 PASS 

GPRS850 4 Slot 128 824.2 26.60 PASS 

GPRS850 4 Slot 189 836.4 26.69 PASS 

GPRS850 4 Slot 251 848.8 26.58 PASS 
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07 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

EGPRS1900 1 Slot 512 1850.2 27.59 PASS 

EGPRS1900 1 Slot 661 1880 27.51 PASS 

EGPRS1900 1 Slot 810 1909.8 26.90 PASS 

EGPRS1900 2 Slot 512 1850.2 26.91 PASS 

EGPRS1900 2 Slot 661 1880 26.50 PASS 

EGPRS1900 2 Slot 810 1909.8 26.01 PASS 

EGPRS1900 3 Slot 512 1850.2 25.79 PASS 

EGPRS1900 3 Slot 661 1880 25.80 PASS 

EGPRS1900 3 Slot 810 1909.8 24.91 PASS 

EGPRS1900 4 Slot 512 1850.2 22.61 PASS 

EGPRS1900 4 Slot 661 1880 22.38 PASS 

EGPRS1900 4 Slot 810 1909.8 21.85 PASS 

EGPRS850 1 Slot 128 824.2 27.35 PASS 

EGPRS850 1 Slot 189 836.4 27.62 PASS 

EGPRS850 1 Slot 251 848.8 27.29 PASS 

EGPRS850 2 Slot 128 824.2 26.40 PASS 

EGPRS850 2 Slot 189 836.4 26.68 PASS 

EGPRS850 2 Slot 251 848.8 26.25 PASS 

EGPRS850 3 Slot 128 824.2 24.02 PASS 

EGPRS850 3 Slot 189 836.4 24.58 PASS 

EGPRS850 3 Slot 251 848.8 24.59 PASS 

EGPRS850 4 Slot 128 824.2 22.02 PASS 

EGPRS850 4 Slot 189 836.4 22.64 PASS 

EGPRS850 4 Slot 251 848.8 22.15 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 22.61 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 22.48 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 22.27 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 22.38 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9262 1852.4 22.27 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 22.49 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 22.70 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 22.30 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 22.65 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9400 1880 22.56 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 22.40 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 22.52 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 22.19 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 22.41 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9538 1907.6 22.33 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 22.76 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 22.83 PASS 
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HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 22.27 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 22.76 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4132 826.4 22.42 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 22.37 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 22.43 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 22.12 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 22.42 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4182 836.4 22.23 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 22.10 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 22.35 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 21.94 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 22.32 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4233 846.6 22.21 PASS 
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08 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 5.52  13.00 PASS 

EGPRS1900 661 1880 5.45  13.00 PASS 

EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 6.29  13.00 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 8.27  13.00 PASS 

EGPRS850 189 836.4 7.69  13.00 PASS 

EGPRS850 251 848.8 7.90  13.00 PASS 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=512 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=661 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=810 

 



  Report No.: STR210915001003E 

Page 34 of 61 
 

EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 

EGPRS850 Channel=189 
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EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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09 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 256.315 334.926 PASS 

EGPRS1900 661 1880 256.204 331.901 PASS 

EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 249.716 322.182 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 262.210 314.307 PASS 

EGPRS850 189 836.4 280.762 395.506 PASS 

EGPRS850 251 848.8 269.423 321.978 PASS 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=512 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=661 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=810 
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EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 

EGPRS850 Channel=189 
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EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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10 Band edge 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 1850.00 -31.93 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 1910.01 -32.83 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 823.99 -27.38 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 251 848.8 849.01 -24.59 -13 PASS 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=512 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=810 

 

EGPRS850 Channel=128 

 



  Report No.: STR210915001003E 

Page 42 of 61 
 

EGPRS850 Channel=251 
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11 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

EGPRS1900 512 1850.2 17682.48 -23.73 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 661 1880 19891.66 -24.02 -13 PASS 

EGPRS1900 810 1909.8 19946.08 -23.18 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 128 824.2 2812.38 -29.35 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 189 836.4 3146.37 -29.61 -13 PASS 

EGPRS850 251 848.8 3008.29 -29.91 -13 PASS 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=512 
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EGPRS1900 Channel=810 

 

EGPRS1900 Channel=661 
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EGPRS850 Channel=189 

 

EGPRS850 Channel=128 
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EGPRS850 Channel=251 

 

 

12 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 2.72  13.00 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 1880 2.70  13.00 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 1909.8 2.72  13.00 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 2.66  13.00 PASS 

GPRS850 189 836.4 2.66  13.00 PASS 

GPRS850 251 848.8 2.65  13.00 PASS 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=512 
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GPRS1900 Channel=661 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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GPRS850 Channel=128 

 

GPRS850 Channel=189 
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GPRS850 Channel=251 

 

  



  Report No.: STR210915001003E 

Page 51 of 61 
 

13 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 244.299 311.413 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 1880 244.171 312.946 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 1909.8 240.415 311.321 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 244.923 320.726 PASS 

GPRS850 189 836.4 244.597 319.644 PASS 

GPRS850 251 848.8 242.607 312.114 PASS 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=661 
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GPRS1900 Channel=512 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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GPRS850 Channel=189 

 

GPRS850 Channel=128 
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GPRS850 Channel=251 
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14 Band edge 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 1849.99 -29.91 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 1909.8 1910.03 -29.62 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 823.98 -26.90 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 251 848.8 849.03 -28.57 -13 PASS 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=810 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=512 
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GPRS850 Channel=128 

 

GPRS850 Channel=251 
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15 Out-of-band emissions 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

GPRS1900 512 1850.2 18498.26 -22.96 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 661 1880 19851.72 -22.84 -13 PASS 

GPRS1900 810 1909.8 19873.19 -23.09 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 128 824.2 1648.88 -28.61 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 189 836.4 1673.31 -29.17 -13 PASS 

GPRS850 251 848.8 3153.60 -29.60 -13 PASS 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=512 
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GPRS1900 Channel=661 

 

GPRS1900 Channel=810 
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GPRS850 Channel=128 

 

GPRS850 Channel=251 
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GPRS850 Channel=189 

 


